VIOLATION LETTER
SPEED-POST

HRA TSR / GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
@A #A19T / MINISTRY OF MINES I g—
AR @ 30/ INDIAN BUREAU OF MINES

[ OFFICE OF REGIONAL CONTROLLER OF MINE
thard: (080) 23371027 / 23373287 29, gsTeeqel ad, || T, JAF s,
qIATY:  080-23371027 / 23375366/67 MW JATAR,

Email ID: ro. bangalore@ibm.gov.in

T/No.

To,

Bengaluru/ S3Tef% -560022

- KNT/TMK/FE/23/BNG  Mine-code: 40KAR19021 fesATeh/Dated: 19/08/2022

Smt. Dr. Mathura Bai

M/s Karnataka Limpo Cement Industries
No. 64, 2" Floor, Railway Parallel Road
Kumara Park West, Bangalore - 560020

fa¥=/Subject:Violation of provisions of MCDR 2017 in respect of your Karekurchi Iron

Sir,

ore and Mn Ore Mine (ML No. 2028) over an extent of 16.19 Ha located in
Karekurchi village, Tipatur Taluk, Tumkur District of Karnataka State

The following provisions of the Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017
were found violated in your above said mine during inspection on 12/08/2022 by
undersigned along with Shri H.M. Shivakumar, AME in presence of Shri A.M. Rudraiah,
Mining Engineer cum Mines Manager and Sri Karunakar M.A., Asst. Mines Manager

Rules

Nature of Violations observed

11(1)

The Mining operations required to be carried out in accordance as per the
approved Modified Review and Updation of Mining Plan document vide
letter no. 279/780/2003/BNG dated 06/03/2020, However, during the
inspection deviations were observed in mining operation vis-a-vis approved
document and are as follows:

(i) For the 2021-22, float ore production proposed between section line Al-
A1’ to B-B’ to C-C’ in between the grids 685616E — 685724 and
1475369N — 1475523 N, however it is observed that, production &
development/excavation are not carried out at the proposed location.

(if) During the year 2021-22, it was proposed to construct 368m Retaining
wall and 473m Garland drain all along the toe of the waste dump - PD-
2 and 2 nos. of check dams and 10 nos. of Gully plugs. During the
inspection it is observed that construction of Retaining wall, garland
drain check dams and Gully plugs are not constructed as proposed.

02. In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an
offence punishable under Rule 62 of MCDR, 2017.
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03. The mining operations can be suspended under rule 11(2), if compliance of rule 11(1)
is not found satisfactory.

04. You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the position to
this office within 45 (Forty Five) days from the date of issue of this letter.

Hasra/Yours faithfully,

Sd/-
(Dr. Sudhakara T.L.)
Senior Mining Geologist
Copy for kind information to:
1. The Controller of Mines (SZ), Indian Bureau of Mines, Bangalore.

2. The Director, Dept. of Mines & Geology, 49, Khanij Bhavan, Race Course Road,
Bangalore-560001.

Sd/-
(Dr. Sudhakara T.L.)
Senior Mining Geologist
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